

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Rolling Hills Water Main Loop 2024 200 1st Street NE Waverly, Iowa Bid Opening on January 23, 2024 10:00 a.m.				Engineer's Estimate		Denver Underground & Grading, Inc. 2046 260th Street Denver, IA 50622		JQ Construction, LLC 313 Pine Street Washburn, IA 50702		Dave Schmitt Construction Co. Inc. 250 50th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Skyline Construction Inc. 900 Montgomery St. P.O. Box 127 Decorah, IA 52101		Local Boring Company, LLC 2798 Tower Site Dr. NE Solon, IA 52333		Barry Smith Grading & Excavating 204 Summit Dr. Waverly, IA 50677		Baker Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 277 Waverly, IA 50677		Ethan Koehn Construction 19397 Fawn Hollow Rd Farmersburg, IA 52047	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		\$9,600 Bid Bond			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Water Main, PVC, 8"	LF	800	\$ 55.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$32,800.00	\$ 31.06	\$24,848.00	\$ 46.50	\$37,200.00	\$ 45.80	\$36,640.00	\$ 38.00	\$30,400.00	\$ 53.70	\$42,960.00	\$ 53.50	\$42,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$39,600.00
2	Connect to Water Main	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,501.70	\$ 3,003.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Water Main Fittings, 45-Deg	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Water Main Fittings, 8x8x8" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 966.26	\$ 966.26	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Water Main Fittings, 8" Cap	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
6	Water Main Valve, 8", Gate	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00
8	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching for Hydraulic Seeding (Type 2)	AC	0.46	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 9,239.00	\$ 4,249.94
9	Erosion and Sediment Control, 12 in. dia., Wattles	LF	400	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00
10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
				\$ 71,650.00		\$ 54,056.00		\$ 55,553.66		\$ 60,930.00		\$ 63,950.00		\$ 64,440.00		\$ 68,246.00		\$ 68,787.00		\$ 76,899.94	

* Corrections are shaded

Low Bid

102.77%

112.72%

118.30%

119.21%

126.25%


127.25%

142.26%

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Rolling Hills Water Main Loop 2024 200 1st Street NE Waverly, Iowa Bid Opening on January 23, 2024 10:00 a.m.				Engineer's Estimate		Mehmert Tiling, Inc. 8635 Hwy. 9 Lime Springs, IA 52155	Aaron Crane Const. LLC 1833 120th Ave Manchester, IA 52057	Tschiggfrie Excavating 425 Julien Dubuque Dr. Dubuque, IA 52003	K & M Enterprise P.O. Box 277 Shell Rock, IA 50670	Riley - Armstrong Plumbing & Heating 11 North 20th St. Fort Dodge, IA 50501	Peterson Contractors Inc. P.O. Box A Reinbeck, IA 50669	Vieth Construction Corp. 6419 Nordic Dr. Cedar Falls, IA 50613									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Water Main, PVC, 8"	LF	800	\$ 55.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 62.04	\$49,632.00	\$ 60.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$47,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$44,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$57,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$57,600.00		
2	Connect to Water Main	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,297.29	\$ 2,594.58	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00		
3	Water Main Fittings, 45-Deg	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 719.38	\$ 1,438.76	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00		
4	Water Main Fittings, 8x8x8" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,043.96	\$ 1,043.96	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00		
5	Water Main Fittings, 8" Cap	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 319.44	\$ 319.44	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
6	Water Main Valve, 8", Gate	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,516.37	\$ 5,032.74	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00		
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,714.76	\$ 7,714.76	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00		
8	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching for Hvdraulic Seeding (Type 2)	AC	0.46	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 10.87	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 3,785.80		
9	Erosion and Sediment Control, 12 in. dia., Wattles	LF	400	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,100.00		
10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00		
				\$ 71,650.00		\$ 78,117.24		\$ 80,710.00		\$ 88,726.00		\$ 89,810.00		\$ 93,105.00		\$ 99,548.00		\$ 99,935.80			

* Corrections are shaded 144.51% 149.31% 164.14% 166.14% 172.24% 184.16% 184.87%



I hereby certify that this document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa.

Michael J. Cherry 1/23/2024
 Michael J. Cherry, P.E., Reg. No. 13647 (Date)

My license renewal date is December 31, 2025

Pages or sheet covered by this seal:
 Bid Tabulation for the Rolling Hills Water Main Loop 2024